HEADQUARTERS ROUTINE ORDER 4/2019
by
GROUP CAPTAIN CHANMAN LANG, IDSM
Commanding
HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS
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Order No 33 Promotion — Senior Member

The Executive Board has approved the following promotion with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

To Squadron Leader
FIt Lt Patrick Chung Wah LEE

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.5.19:

To Warrant Officers
Sgt Instr CHENG Wing Chui Emily Sgt Instr FOK Chun Tung

Order No.34 Appointments — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointments with retroactive effect from

8.4.19:
As Instructors
CHAN Ming Yui CHAN Wai Nam CHOI Yat Yui
FUNG Chi Wai LI Yat Long NG Ho Yin
WONG Ching Tun
As Officer Cadets
CHIU Hoi To HO Ho Yin HUI Wai Kin
KAN Chi Ho Jonathan Chun Yiu MOK NG Long Hei
TUNG Hoi Hin WHU Chi Hin WONG Chak Lam
WONG Tsz Yan
As Recruit Instructors
AU Man Pan HUI Sai Nam Anderson KWOK Ho Sang
NG Tsui Tin

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointment with effect from 1.5.19:

As Civilian Instructor (TOS Wq)
KONG Ka Ming

Order No.35 Transfers — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following transfers with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

Rank and Name From To
PIt Off Rain Sze Wing LI OTO, FT FIt Adjt, FT Flt
PIt Off Lawrence Hong LIN LOGO(2), AE Wg Reserve

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following transfers with effect from 1.5.19:

Rank and Name From To
Plt Off Kiana Ka Yan CHOI OTO, No 501 Sgn Reserve
PIt Off Tristan Wang Chun CHU OTO, No 501 Sgn Reserve
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* %%k *k*k * % *k*k *

Acting Appointments — Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name Acting Rank From
Fg Off Tiffany Long Ying CHAN Flt Lt 13.4.19
Fg Off Edward Kwok Hong TSANG Flt Lt 13.4.19

(To serve as Squadron Commanders at the Operations Group Parade 2019)

Sgt Instr LO Chun Sing WO 13.4.19
Sgt Instr WONG Hau Man WO 13.4.19
Sgt Instr CHEUNG Kin Yiu Lawrence WO 13.4.19
Sgt Instr HO Yuk Lun WO 13.4.19

(To serve as Standard Warrant Officers at the Operations Group Parade 2019)

Sgt Instr LAM Ting Fung Apollo

WO 13.4.19

(To serve as Squadron Warrant Officer at the Operations Group Parade 2019)

Order No.37

Promotions — Cadet Members

To
14.4.19
14.4.19

14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19

14.4.19

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.5.19:

To Cadet Flight Sergeant

Rank Name S/IN Unit
Sgt IP Pui Lam M10-17819 No 403 Sgn
To Cadet Corporals
Rank Name SIN Unit
LCpl CHIU Kwan Wun F14-22261 No 508 Sgn
BC TENG Xi Qing Hedia F15-22945 No 406 Sgn
To Cadet Lance Corporals
Rank Name S/N Unit
BC LAW Cheuk Hei M14-22335 No 408 Sgn
BC WONG Chin Pang M17-24695 No 405 Sgn
BC AU YEUNG Tsz Kwan F17-24697 No 405 Sgn
BC LO Chong Hei M17-24841 No 101 Sgn
Order No0.38 Classification Advancements — Cadet Members
The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancements with effect from
1.5.19:
To Senior Cadet
Rank Name SIN Unit
Sgt IP Pui Lam M10-17819 No 403 Sgn
To Leading Cadets
Rank Names S/IN Unit
Cpl CHOW Nok Wai M12-19403 No 313 Sgn
Cpl CHU Hoi Wing Sonia F12-19404 No 313 Sgn
Cpl CHUNG Ka Hei M12-19405 No 313 Sgn
Cpl LAU Wing Tung F12-19417 No 313 Sgn
To First Class Cadets
Rank Name S/IN Unit
LCpl YUEN Hin Pui M15-23250 No 405 Sgn
LCpl LAl Yan Ho M15-23251 No 405 Sgn
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Order No.38 Classification Advancements — Cadet Members (cont’d)

Rank Name

BC LUK Pak Him

BC LAW Cheuk Hei

BC TENG Xi Qing Hedia
BC CHENG Hiu Tung
BC CHAN Chun Him

SIN
M14-21907
M14-22335
F15-22945
F16-24144
M17-24526

Order No.39 Acting Appointments — Cadet Members

Unit

No 206 Sgn
No 408 Sgn
No 406 Sgn
No 406 Sgn
No 304 Sgn

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name

Cpl CHENG Ka Ling
Cpl CHOI Yat Yui

Cpl KWOK Ho Sang
Cpl LEE Pak Yin

Cpl NG Long Hei

Cpl YEUNG Shek Nam

(To serve as Standard Escorts at the Operations Group Parade 2019)

BC WONG Hang Yung
BC WONG Sze Yu Orion
BC YU Sum Tin

Acting Rank From

Sgt 13.4.19
Sgt 13.4.19
Sgt 13.4.19
Sgt 13.4.19
Sgt 13.4.19
Sgt 13.4.19
Cpl 13.4.19
Cpl 13.4.19
Cpl 13.4.19

To

14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19

14.4.19
14.4.19
14.4.19

(To serve as Flight Non-commissioned Officers at the Operations Group Parade 2019)

Order No.40 Extension of Cadets Membership

The Commanding Officer has approved the exceptional extension of cadet membership of the
following personnel from 1.4.19 to 14.4.19:

Rank and Name

FS FUNG Chi Wai Fanny
FS CHAN Ming Yui

FS HO Ho Yin

Sgt LI Yat Long

Sgt HUI Wai Kin

Sgt WONG Ching Tun
Sgt HO Pak Lun

Sgt MOK Chun Yiu Jonathan
Sgt WONG Tsz Yan

Sgt AU Man Pan

Sgt TUNG Hoi Hin

Cpl CHOI Yat Yui

Cpl WONG Chak Lam
Cpl WONG Man Ki

Cpl SO Chi Him

Cpl CHUNG Man Kwong
Cpl KWOK Ho Sang

Cpl YEUNG Shek Nam
Cpl LEE Pak Yin

Cpl WHU Chi Hin

Cpl FUNG Chun Hon

SIN
F09-16349
M10-17823
M11-18743
M08-15201
M09-16365
M09-16422
M09-16552
M09-16874
F10-17154
M10-17797
M10-18044
M09-16094
M09-16204
M09-16535
M09-16546
M09-16662
M09-16756
M10-17035
M10-17050
M10-17481
M10-17742

Unit

No 108 Sgn
No 403 Sgn
No 308 Sgn
No 102 Sgn
No 108 Sgn
No 404 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 403 Sgn
No 304 Sgn
No 405 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 506 Sgn
No 402 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 105 Sgn
No 201 Sgn
No CT Sgn
CT Sgn

No 501 Sgn
No 502 Sgn
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Order No.40 Extension of Cadets Membership (cont’d)

Rank and Name SIN

Cpl NG Long Hei M10-17789
Cpl HUI Sai Nam M10-17813
Cpl CHAN Wai Nam M10-17816
Cpl NG Ho Yin M10-18108
Cpl KAN Chi Ho M10-18126

Order No.41 Qualified First Aiders

*

*

* * %%k

Unit

No 302 Sgn
No 308 Sgn
No 308 Sgn
No 401 Sgn
No 506 Sgn

The Commanding Officer has authorised the wearing of the First Aider Tab with retroactive effect
from 9.4.19 by the following cadet members who have qualified for the St John Adult First Aid certificate:

Rank Name

BC YEUNG lJin Hei
BC CHAN Andy

BC WONG Cheuk Hei
BC CHEUNG Ka Wing
Cpl WONG Kwan Yu
Cpl LO Hoi Ki

Cpl CHOI Kiu Fung
Cpl LAM Ho Kiu

Cpl AU Kai Long

BC HU Tin Yan
Renewals

Rank Name

Sgt SZE Hiu Tong Jaime

Order No.42 Appointments: Qualified Instructors

SIN
M10-17168
M13-21324
M16-23963
F17-25195
F14-21996
F14-22003
M15-22854
F15-22856
M15-22860
F16-23750

SIN
M11-18162

Unit

No 104 Sgn
No 401 Sgn
No 101 Sgn
No 303 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn
No 505 Sgn

Unit
No 102 Sgn

Expiry Date
31.1.22

26.11.20
26.11.20
2.8.21
30.8.21
25.11.21
30.8.21
30.8.21
30.8.21
18.9.21

Expiry Date
26.11.20

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following appointments on the recommendation of DCO

SD&S:

New Registrations
Rating

Instructor
Instructor

Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor
Instructor

Renewals
Rating
Senior
Instructor

Expedition Instructors

Rank & Name

Fg Off Hilary Kar Man TSE
Ag WO CHENG Wing Chui
Emily

Ag WO KWONG Tsz Kwan
Instr SIU Tsz Yan

Instr LI Yau Cheung

Sgt CHU Wai Yan Miranda
Sgt WONG Tsz Wing

Sgt LI Wing Him

Sgt MAU Chung Hin

Cpl CHEUNG Ka Man

Cpl WONG Pak Yin

Rank & Name
Fg Off Lawrence Siu Wah LEE

SIN
0-3285
0-2605

0-3103
0-3606
0-3786
F11-18373
M11-18402
M11-19029
M12-19895
F11-18368
M12-19557

SIN
0-1304

Unit
No 102 Sgn
SD&SGp

CSS

CSS

No 304 Sgn
No 313 Sgn
No 313 Sgn
No 506 Sgn
No 302 Sgn
No 313 Sgn
No 507 Sgn

Unit
No 313 Sgn

Expiry Date
31.12.21

31.12.21

31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21
31.12.21

Expiry Date
31.12.21
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Order No.43 UK Air Cadet Organisation Leadership Badge

The Commanding Officer has granted exceptional authorization for the wearing of the UK Air Cadet
Organisation (UK ACO) Leadership Badge by the following cadet members with effect from 1.5.19 for
successfully completing the UK ACO Air Cadet Leadership Course:

Rank & Name Unit

Cpl CHU Hoi Wing No 313 Sgn
Cpl TSE Jordan Michael No 302 Sgn
Cpl MOK Tsung Tsun Jeffrey No 403 Sgn
Cpl HO Wing Tung Georgia No 102 Sgn

The UK ACO Leadership Badge is to be worn centered on armlets of cadet members immediately
above the cadet classification badge.

Order No.44 Aviation Badges

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to authorize the wearing of the following aviation badges
by members listed hereunder with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

Pilot Wings
Flt Lt Sanna Wing Yan PANG

Glider Aviator Wings
PIt Off Jerry Chun Him HO

Aircrew Badge

PIt Off Leo Chin Fai CHENG PIt Off Maggie Hiu Wai TING Sgt CHAI Nok Ming
Sgt SIN Ka Yin Sgt SZE Hiu Tong Jaime Cpl KWAN Lai Cheung
Cpl MOK Tsung Tsun Jeffrey Cpl WONG Pak Ming

Order No.45 Marksman Badge

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the Marksman Badge by the following
members with retroactive effect from 23.12.18:

Rank Name SIN Unit

PIt Off CHOI Wai Wan 0-3397 No 609 Sgn
oT LO Chau Tung 0-3989 No 609 Sgn
oT KAN Ho Yuen M18-25681 No 605 Sgn

Wilson W S CHAN
W(g Cdr
For Commanding Officer



