Serial No			4
Page		1	of 5
Date	23	Apr	2019

by GROUP CAPTAIN CHANMAN LANG, IDSM Commanding HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Order No 33 Promotion – Senior Member

The Executive Board has approved the following promotion with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

<u>To Squadron Leader</u> Flt Lt Patrick Chung Wah LEE

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.5.19:

To Warrant Officers

Sgt Instr CHENG Wing Chui Emily Sgt Instr FOK Chun Tung

Order No.34 Appointments – Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointments with retroactive effect from 8.4.19:

As Instructors

CHAN Ming Yui CHAN Wai Nam CHOI Yat Yui FUNG Chi Wai LI Yat Long NG Ho Yin WONG Ching Tun

As Officer Cadets

CHIU Hoi To HO Ho Yin HUI Wai Kin KAN Chi Ho Jonathan Chun Yiu MOK NG Long Hei TUNG Hoi Hin WHU Chi Hin WONG Chak Lam

WONG Tsz Yan

As Recruit Instructors

AU Man Pan HUI Sai Nam Anderson KWOK Ho Sang

NG Tsui Tin

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following appointment with effect from 1.5.19:

As Civilian Instructor (TOS Wg)
KONG Ka Ming

<u>Order No.35</u> <u>Transfers – Senior Members</u>

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following transfers with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

Rank and Name From To

Plt Off Rain Sze Wing LI OTO, FT Flt Adjt, FT Flt Plt Off Lawrence Hong LIN LOGO(2), AE Wg Reserve

The Commanding Officer has authorised the following transfers with effect from 1.5.19:

Rank and NameFromToPlt Off Kiana Ka Yan CHOIOTO, No 501 SqnReservePlt Off Tristan Wang Chun CHUOTO, No 501 SqnReserve

Serial No				4
Page			2	of 5
Date	23	A	pr	2019

Order No.36 Acting Appointments – Senior Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name	Acting Rank	From	<u>To</u>
Fg Off Tiffany Long Ying CHAN	Flt Lt	13.4.19	14.4.19
Fg Off Edward Kwok Hong TSANG	Flt Lt	13.4.19	14.4.19
(To serve as Squadron Commanders at the	ne Operations Gro	up Parade 2019)	
Sgt Instr LO Chun Sing	WO	13.4.19	14.4.19
Sgt Instr WONG Hau Man	WO	13.4.19	14.4.19
Sgt Instr CHEUNG Kin Yiu Lawrence	WO	13.4.19	14.4.19
Sgt Instr HO Yuk Lun	WO	13.4.19	14.4.19
(To serve as Standard Warrant Officers a	at the Operations C	Group Parade 2019)	
Sgt Instr LAM Ting Fung Apollo	WO	13.4.19	14.4.19
(To serve as Squadron Warrant Officer a	t the Operations G	Froup Parade 2019)	

Order No.37 Promotions – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following promotions with effect from 1.5.19:

		To Cadet Flight Sergeant	
Rank	Name	S/N	<u>Unit</u>
Sgt	IP Pui Lam	M10-17819	No 403 Sqn
		To Cadet Corporals	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
LCpl	CHIU Kwan Wun	F14-22261	No 508 Sqn
BC	TENG Xi Qing Hedia	F15-22945	No 406 Sqn
		To Cadet Lance Corporals	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
BC	LAW Cheuk Hei	M14-22335	No 408 Sqn
BC	WONG Chin Pang	M17-24695	No 405 Sqn
BC	AU YEUNG Tsz Kwan	F17-24697	No 405 Sqn
BC	LO Chong Hei	M17-24841	No 101 Sqn
			_

Order No.38 Classification Advancements – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following classification advancements with effect from 1.5.19:

		To Senior Cadet	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Sgt	IP Pui Lam	M10-17819	No 403 Sqn
		To Leading Cadets	
<u>Rank</u>	<u>Names</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Cpl	CHOW Nok Wai	M12-19403	No 313 Sqn
Cpl	CHU Hoi Wing Sonia	F12-19404	No 313 Sqn
Cpl	CHUNG Ka Hei	M12-19405	No 313 Sqn
Cpl	LAU Wing Tung	F12-19417	No 313 Sqn
		To First Class Cadets	
Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
LCpl	YUEN Hin Pui	M15-23250	No 405 Sqn
LCpl	LAI Yan Ho	M15-23251	No 405 Sqn

Serial No			4
Page		3	3 of 5
Date	23	Apı	r 2019

Order No.38	Classification Advancements – Cadet Members (cont	24)
Order No.38	Classification Advancements – Cadet Members (cont	. u)

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
BC	LUK Pak Him	M14-21907	No 206 Sqn
BC	LAW Cheuk Hei	M14-22335	No 408 Sqn
BC	TENG Xi Qing Hedia	F15-22945	No 406 Sqn
BC	CHENG Hiu Tung	F16-24144	No 406 Sqn
BC	CHAN Chun Him	M17-24526	No 304 Sqn

Order No.39 Acting Appointments – Cadet Members

The Commanding Officer has approved the following acting appointments:

Rank and Name	Acting Rank	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	
Cpl CHENG Ka Ling	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
Cpl CHOI Yat Yui	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
Cpl KWOK Ho Sang	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
Cpl LEE Pak Yin	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
Cpl NG Long Hei	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
Cpl YEUNG Shek Nam	Sgt	13.4.19	14.4.19	
(To serve as Standard Escorts at the Operations Group Parade 2019)				
BC WONG Hang Yung	Cpl	13.4.19	14.4.19	
BC WONG Sze Yu Orion	Cpl	13.4.19	14.4.19	
BC YU Sum Tin	Cpl	13.4.19	14.4.19	
(To serve as Flight Non-commissioned Officers at the Operations Group Parade 2019)				

Order No.40 Extension of Cadets Membership

The Commanding Officer has approved the exceptional extension of cadet membership of the following personnel from 1.4.19 to 14.4.19:

<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
F09-16349	No 108 Sqn
M10-17823	No 403 Sqn
M11-18743	No 308 Sqn
M08-15201	No 102 Sqn
M09-16365	No 108 Sqn
M09-16422	No 404 Sqn
M09-16552	No 105 Sqn
M09-16874	No 403 Sqn
F10-17154	No 304 Sqn
M10-17797	No 405 Sqn
M10-18044	No 505 Sqn
M09-16094	No 506 Sqn
M09-16204	No 402 Sqn
M09-16535	No 105 Sqn
M09-16546	No 105 Sqn
M09-16662	No 105 Sqn
M09-16756	No 201 Sqn
M10-17035	No CT Sqn
M10-17050	CT Sqn
M10-17481	No 501 Sqn
M10-17742	No 502 Sqn
	F09-16349 M10-17823 M11-18743 M08-15201 M09-16365 M09-16422 M09-16552 M09-16874 F10-17154 M10-17797 M10-18044 M09-16094 M09-16535 M09-16546 M09-16662 M09-16756 M10-17035 M10-17050 M10-17481

Serial No	4
Page	4 of 5
Date	23 Apr 2019

Order No.40 Extension of Cadets Membership (cont'd)

Rank and Name	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Cpl NG Long Hei	M10-17789	No 302 Sqn
Cpl HUI Sai Nam	M10-17813	No 308 Sqn
Cpl CHAN Wai Nam	M10-17816	No 308 Sqn
Cpl NG Ho Yin	M10-18108	No 401 Sqn
Cpl KAN Chi Ho	M10-18126	No 506 Sqn

Order No.41 Qualified First Aiders

The Commanding Officer has authorised the wearing of the First Aider Tab with retroactive effect from 9.4.19 by the following cadet members who have qualified for the St John Adult First Aid certificate:

Rank BC BC BC BC Cpl Cpl Cpl Cpl Cpl PC	Name YEUNG Jin Hei CHAN Andy WONG Cheuk Hei CHEUNG Ka Wing WONG Kwan Yu LO Hoi Ki CHOI Kiu Fung LAM Ho Kiu AU Kai Long	S/N M10-17168 M13-21324 M16-23963 F17-25195 F14-21996 F14-22003 M15-22854 F15-22856 M15-22860	Unit No 104 Sqn No 401 Sqn No 101 Sqn No 303 Sqn No 505 Sqn No 505 Sqn No 505 Sqn No 505 Sqn	Expiry Date 31.1.22 26.11.20 26.11.20 2.8.21 30.8.21 25.11.21 30.8.21 30.8.21
BC	HU Tin Yan	F16-23750	No 505 Sqn	18.9.21
Renewals Rank	Name	S/N	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Sgt	SZE Hiu Tong Jaime	M11-18162	No 102 Sqn	26.11.20

Order No.42 Appointments: Qualified Instructors

The Commanding Officer has authorized the following appointments on the recommendation of DCO SD&S:

Expedition Instructors

	<u>=::p+a::</u>	TOTT THE CT CO TE		
New Registration	<u>s</u>			
Rating	Rank & Name	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Instructor	Fg Off Hilary Kar Man TSE	O-3285	No 102 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Ag WO CHENG Wing Chui	O-2605	SD & S Gp	31.12.21
	Emily			
Instructor	Ag WO KWONG Tsz Kwan	O-3103	CSS	31.12.21
Instructor	Instr SIU Tsz Yan	O-3606	CSS	31.12.21
Instructor	Instr LI Yau Cheung	O-3786	No 304 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Sgt CHU Wai Yan Miranda	F11-18373	No 313 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Sgt WONG Tsz Wing	M11-18402	No 313 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Sgt LI Wing Him	M11-19029	No 506 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Sgt MAU Chung Hin	M12-19895	No 302 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Cpl CHEUNG Ka Man	F11-18368	No 313 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor	Cpl WONG Pak Yin	M12-19557	No 507 Sqn	31.12.21
Renewals				
Rating	Rank & Name	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Expiry Date
Senior	Fg Off Lawrence Siu Wah LEE	O-1304	No 313 Sqn	31.12.21
Instructor				

Serial No		.	4
Page		5	of 5
Date	23	Apr	2019

Order No.43 UK Air Cadet Organisation Leadership Badge

The Commanding Officer has granted exceptional authorization for the wearing of the UK Air Cadet Organisation (UK ACO) Leadership Badge by the following cadet members with effect from 1.5.19 for successfully completing the UK ACO Air Cadet Leadership Course:

Rank & Name	<u>Unit</u>
Cpl CHU Hoi Wing	No 313 Sqn
Cpl TSE Jordan Michael	No 302 Sqn
Cpl MOK Tsung Tsun Jeffrey	No 403 Sqn
Cpl HO Wing Tung Georgia	No 102 Sqn

The UK ACO Leadership Badge is to be worn centered on armlets of cadet members immediately above the cadet classification badge.

Order No.44 Aviation Badges

The Commanding Officer has been pleased to authorize the wearing of the following aviation badges by members listed hereunder with retroactive effect from 1.4.19:

<u>Pilot Wings</u> Flt Lt Sanna Wing Yan PANG

Glider Aviator Wings Plt Off Jerry Chun Him HO

Aircrew Badge

Plt Off Leo Chin Fai CHENG	Plt Off Maggie Hiu Wai TING	Sgt CHAI Nok Ming
Sgt SIN Ka Yin	Sgt SZE Hiu Tong Jaime	Cpl KWAN Lai Cheung
Cpl MOK Tsung Tsun Jeffrey	Cpl WONG Pak Ming	

Order No.45 Marksman Badge

The Commanding Officer has authorized the wearing of the Marksman Badge by the following members with retroactive effect from 23.12.18:

Rank	<u>Name</u>	<u>S/N</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Plt Off	CHOI Wai Wan	O-3397	No 609 Sqn
OT	LO Chau Tung	O-3989	No 609 Sqn
OT	KAN Ho Yuen	M18-25681	No 605 Sqn

Wilson W S CHAN Wg Cdr For Commanding Officer